www.analogtechnologies.com       Sales: sales@analogti.com        Help Improve Datasheet: datasheet@analogti.com        Tel.: (408) 748-9100
©Copyrights 2000-2024, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated on 3/1/2024   1161 Ringwood Ct, #110, San Jose, CA 95131, U. S. A.  1
Analog Technologies
AIDCW600V12V2A1
Isolated DC-DC Converter 1200VDC to 12V2A
Figure 1. Top View of AIDCW600V12V2A1
Figure 2. 3D View
Figure 3. Bottom View
Figure 4. Side View
FEATURES
⚫ Wide Input Power Voltage Range: 210 to 1200VDC
(See Figure 8b Output Power Derating Curve)
⚫ Output Voltage: 12V ± 0.24V
⚫ Max. Output Current: 2A
⚫ High Efficiency: 79%
@VIN = 600V & VOUT = 12V & IOUT = 2A
⚫ Output Noise + Ripple: 150mVP-P
@Bandwidth= 0.1Hz ~ 20MHz & VOUT = 12V
⚫ Isolation Voltage: 1500VDC
⚫ Input Reverse Polarity Protection
⚫ Full Aluminum Housing for Complete Shielding
⚫ Operating Temperature Range: −40℃ ~ +85℃
⚫ 100 % Lead (Pb)-free and RoHS Compliant
APPLICATIONS
This power module, AIDCW600V12V2A1, is designed
for achieving DC-DC conversion from high voltage to
low voltage as a power supply source. It is widely
used in scientific research and other fields including:
⚫ Spectral Analysis
⚫ Electrophoresis
⚫ Particle Accelerator
⚫ Capillary Electrophoresis
⚫ Piezo Devices
www.analogtechnologies.com       Sales: sales@analogti.com        Help Improve Datasheet: datasheet@analogti.com        Tel.: (408) 748-9100
©Copyrights 2000-2024, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated on 3/1/2024   1161 Ringwood Ct, #110, San Jose, CA 95131, U. S. A.  2
Analog Technologies
AIDCW600V12V2A1
Isolated DC-DC Converter 1200VDC to 12V2A
NAMING PRINCIPLE
A  IDC  W600V  12V  2A  1
Output Voltage:
12V=12V
 Wide Input Voltage:
W600V=210 ~ 1200VDC
Maximum Output
Current:
2A = 2A
1: Single Output
2: Dual Output
Company Code:
Analog
Technologies, Inc.
Product Type:
Isolated DC-DC
Power Module
Figure 5. Naming Principle of AIDCW600V12V2A1
1
2
3
4
6
7
8
10
9
5
Figure 6. Top View
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Figure 7. Bottom View
Table 1. Pin Names, Functions and Specifications.
No. Name Type Description Min. Typ. Max.
1,4,6,7,8,10 (N/A) Not Occupied No pins - - -
2 VIN− Input Negative Input Terminal
VIN+ − VIN− = 210V~1200V
3 VIN+ Input Positive Input Terminal
5 VOUT− Output Negative Output Terminal  0V
9 VOUT+ Output Positive Output Terminal  12V
www.analogtechnologies.com       Sales: sales@analogti.com        Help Improve Datasheet: datasheet@analogti.com        Tel.: (408) 748-9100
©Copyrights 2000-2024, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated on 3/1/2024   1161 Ringwood Ct, #110, San Jose, CA 95131, U. S. A.  3
Analog Technologies
AIDCW600V12V2A1
Isolated DC-DC Converter 1200VDC to 12V2A
SPECIFICATIONS
Table 2.
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min.  Typ. Max.  Unit/Note
Input Differential Voltage VINDF VIN+ − VIN− 210 600 1200 V
Input Current IIN    200 mA
Under Voltage Lock Out UVLO  190  200 VDC
Input Reverse Polarity
Protection
Input reverse polarity, the
module will not be damaged.
Yes
Output Voltage VOUT
VIN = 210 ~ 1200VDC
IOUT = 0 ~ 2A
 12  V
Output Voltage Accuracy  VIN = 210 ~ 1200VDC  ±2  %
Line Regulation ∆VOUT/∆VVPS
VIN = 210 ~ 1200VDC
IOUT = 2A
 ±1  %
Load Regulation ∆VOUT/∆IOUT
VIN = 210 ~ 1200VDC
Load change from 10% to 100%
 ±60  mV/A
Output Current Range IOUTMAX VIN = 210 ~ 1200VDC 0  2 A
Output Noise + Ripple VOUT_RP
Bandwidth = 0.1Hz ~ 20MHz
VOUT = 12V
 150  mVP-P
Output Short-Circuit
Protection
It can be short-circuited for
extended periods, self-
recovery.
Output Over Current
Protection
  ≥110%IO, self-recovery
Startup Delay Time tS    6 s
Switching Frequency fSW
VIN = 210 ~ 1200VDC
IOUT = 2A
 65  kHz
Operating Temperature
Range
Topr  −40  85 C
Storage Temperature Range Tstg  −40  105 C
Storage Relative Humidity
Range
RH    95 %
Isolation Voltage VIS   1500  VDC
Isolation Resistance
Input to Output, 500VDC,
TA = 25℃, 70%RH
100   MΩ
Cooling Method   Air Cooling
Mean Time Between Failure MTBF MIL-HDBK-217F@25C  215  kh
Case Material   Aluminum
External Dimensions
(Exclude Connection Pins)
2.83×1.97×0.94 inch
72×50×24 mm
Weight
 5.29  Oz
 0.33  lbs
 150  g
www.analogtechnologies.com       Sales: sales@analogti.com        Help Improve Datasheet: datasheet@analogti.com        Tel.: (408) 748-9100
©Copyrights 2000-2024, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated on 3/1/2024   1161 Ringwood Ct, #110, San Jose, CA 95131, U. S. A.  4
Analog Technologies
AIDCW600V12V2A1
Isolated DC-DC Converter 1200VDC to 12V2A
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
100
60
0
−40 55 85
(%
)
(°C)Ambient Temperature
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
e
r
Temperature Derating Graph
Safe Operation Area
40
70−25
Figure 8a. Derating Curve
100
80
0
210 1000 1200
(%
)
Input Voltage (VDC)
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
e
r
Input Voltage Derating Graph
Ambient Temperature = 25°C
60
300
Figure 8b. Derating Curve
Figure 9. POUT vs. IIN @VIN=600V & VOUT=12V
www.analogtechnologies.com       Sales: sales@analogti.com        Help Improve Datasheet: datasheet@analogti.com        Tel.: (408) 748-9100
©Copyrights 2000-2024, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated on 3/1/2024   1161 Ringwood Ct, #110, San Jose, CA 95131, U. S. A.  5
Analog Technologies
AIDCW600V12V2A1
Isolated DC-DC Converter 1200VDC to 12V2A
Figure 10. VIN vs. IIN @VOUT = 12V & IOUT = 1A/2A
Figure 11. VIN vs. IIN @VOUT = 12V & IOUT = 0A
www.analogtechnologies.com       Sales: sales@analogti.com        Help Improve Datasheet: datasheet@analogti.com        Tel.: (408) 748-9100
©Copyrights 2000-2024, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated on 3/1/2024   1161 Ringwood Ct, #110, San Jose, CA 95131, U. S. A.  6
Analog Technologies
AIDCW600V12V2A1
Isolated DC-DC Converter 1200VDC to 12V2A
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
C1
Single Output
VIN−
VIN+
MOV
C2 C3
VOUT+
VOUT−
1μF2000V 10μF ~ 100μF
L1  2.2μH ~ 10μH
    14D152K
F1
F2
R1
L2  2.2μH ~ 10μHVIN+
VIN−
VOUT−
VOUT+
DC-DC
   NTC: 10D-15
1μF2000V
IHLP2525CZER
IHLP2525CZER
C1
Daul Output
VIN−
VIN+
MOV
C2
VOUT+
VOUT−
L1  2.2μH ~ 10μH
L2  2.2μH ~ 10μH
F1
L3  2.2μH ~ 10μH
C3
10μF ~ 100μF
10μF ~ 100μF
C4
COMMON
R1
   NTC: 10D-15
    14D152K
1μF2000V 1μF2000V
VIN+
VIN− VOUT−
VOUT+
DC-DC
IHLP2525CZER
IHLP2525CZER
Table 3. Recommended Values
F1 Input Time-delay Fuse
MOV 14D152K
R1 NTC: 10D-15
C1 & C2 1μF/2000V
C3 & C4 10μF ~ 100μF (High Frequency Low ESR)
L1, L2 & L3 2.2μH ~ 10μH (IHLP2525CZER)
To further reduce the input and output ripple, the parameters of the LC filter can be appropriately increased, but it
should be noted that the external capacitor at the output end should not be too large, and should be lower than the
maximum capacitive load of the product.
www.analogtechnologies.com       Sales: sales@analogti.com        Help Improve Datasheet: datasheet@analogti.com        Tel.: (408) 748-9100
©Copyrights 2000-2024, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated on 3/1/2024   1161 Ringwood Ct, #110, San Jose, CA 95131, U. S. A.  7
Analog Technologies
AIDCW600V12V2A1
Isolated DC-DC Converter 1200VDC to 12V2A
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Figure 9. Outline Dimensions
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Buy Now
AIDCW600V12V2A1
Note: both  and  are the icons for our own online stores. Our products can be ordered from either one of
them with the same pricing and delivery time.
NOTICE
1. Read and follow warnings, cautions, and product-specific notes for electronic components to ensure safe use,
prevent damage, and avoid malfunction. Failure to comply may result in component failure, equipment
damage, or harm to individuals. Seek professional assistance if unsure.
2. Product specifications in this publication may change without notice. Check descriptions and specs before
ordering. ATI may discontinue certain products, affecting availability. Customer responsibility to assess product
suitability for their application.
3. ATI products are warranted for one year from sale date, except for damage due to excessive abuse. Exchange
for non-compliance within the warranty period. ATI can change or discontinue products without notice; verify
information before ordering.
www.analogtechnologies.com       Sales: sales@analogti.com        Help Improve Datasheet: datasheet@analogti.com        Tel.: (408) 748-9100
©Copyrights 2000-2024, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated on 3/1/2024   1161 Ringwood Ct, #110, San Jose, CA 95131, U. S. A.  8
Analog Technologies
AIDCW600V12V2A1
Isolated DC-DC Converter 1200VDC to 12V2A
4. Products are sold per terms and conditions, covering warranty, patent infringement, and liability limitations.
Customers bear responsibility for product applications; ATI assumes no liability for application assistance or
design.
5. No express or implied license granted under patent, copyright, mask work right, or other intellectual property
right of ATI.
6. ATI's publication of third-party product information doesn't constitute approval, warranty, or endorsement.
7. ATI retains ownership rights for special technologies, techniques, designs, modifications, improvements, and
inventions.
8. Despite operating as specified, electronic module malfunctions may occur before the end of their service life.
For applications requiring high operational safety, implement suitable measures to prevent harm in case of
malfunction or failure. Customer responsibility to design and implement protective measures or redundancy.